PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Massimo GIANNOZZ	 I		08/27/2012
lacopo GIOVANNETTI			07/23/2012
Andrea MASSINI			07/19/2012
Bulent ASKEL			08/02/2012
Christophe LANAUD			08/01/2012
Julian O'FLYNN			07/23/2012
Scott FINN			07/23/2012
Name:		ONE S.p.A.	
Name:	NUOVO PIGNO	ONE S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Felice Matte	eucci, 2	
City:	Florence		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	50127		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Type		Num	ber
Application Number:	1	3511621	
	/ L		
	E DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE			
	20394467	12	
Fax Number:		12 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>		ail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 203-944-6 teresa.i.os	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 3745 sullivan@ge.com	sful.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US M</i> 203-944-6 teresa.i.os e: GE Corpo	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 6745 sullivan@ge.com rate, Global Patent Operation	sful.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 203-944-6 teresa.i.os :: GE Corpo 2 Corpora	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 6745 sullivan@ge.com rate, Global Patent Operation	sful.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US M 203-944-6 teresa.i.os : GE Corpo 2 Corpora Suite 648	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 745 sullivan@ge.com rate, Global Patent Operation te Drive	sful.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US M 203-944-6 teresa.i.os : GE Corpo 2 Corpora Suite 648	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 6745 sullivan@ge.com rate, Global Patent Operation	sful.
<i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US M 203-944-6 teresa.i.os Corpora 2 Corpora Suite 648 Shelton, C	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 745 sullivan@ge.com rate, Global Patent Operation te Drive	stul. PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 8
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page1.tif
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page2.tif
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page3.tif
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page4.tif
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page5.tif
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page6.tif
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page7.tif
source=238482_3_True_And_Accurate_Assignment_10082012#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Massimo GAINNOZZI	of	Firenze, Italy
Iacopo GIOVANNETTI	of	Firenze, Italy
Andrea MASSINI	of	Firenze, Italy
Bulent AKSEL	of	Houston, Texas
Christophe LANAUD	of	Munchen, Germany
Julian O'FLYNN	of	Munchen, Germany
Scott FINN	of	Niskayuna, New York, United States of America

hereby sell and assign to NUOVO PIGNONE S.p.A., having an address at Via Felice Matteucci, 2 Florence, Italy 50127 hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in Italian Patent Application CO2009A000049 filed on November 23, 2009, PCT Application PCT/US10/57623 filed on November 22, 2010 and in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

CENTRIFUGAL IMPELLER AND TURBOMACHINE

filed on 23 May 2012 as Application Serial No.: 13/511621

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 029092 FRAME: 0247

INVENTOR 1	
Signature:	Date: 27.08.2012
Witnessed by: Man Signature	Date: 27.08.2012
MARCO INNOCENT	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 27.08.2012
MARCO ROMANELLI	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	ONING IN REPERENCE OF A MORE FRE
The second second to a contract the second s	GINNIG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

			Date:	
Massimo GIANNOZZI				
<i>de (</i>				
STATE	OF			
COUNTY OF		\$8.		
This	day of		before me personally came the above-named	
Massimo	<u>o GIANNOZZI</u> , to m	e personally kno	wn as the individual who executed the foregoing	

Massimo GIANNOZZI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 8

ENVENIOR 2
Signature:
Witnessed by: 12
Signature
-
RICCARDO PAOLETÍ
Printed Name of Witness
$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$.
Witnessed by:
Signature
Maneo Austini
Printed Name of Witness

Date: $\frac{23}{07/2012}$ Date: $\frac{23}{07/2012}$

Date: 23/07/2012

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Iacopo GIOVANNETTI

Date:

STATE OF

TATE TO AFFICIATE OF

COUNTY OF

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the above-named Iacopo GIOVANNETTI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 8

INVENTOR 3

Signature: Andrea MASS

Witnessed by: Signature

ENEDETTO Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by

Date: 19-5114-2012

Date: 19 - JU4 - 2012

Date: 19-544-2012

SILUID GI Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Andrea MASSINI

STATE OF

SS.

Signature

ACHE

COUNTY OF

This ______ day of ______, ____ before me personally came the above-named <u>Andrea MASSINI</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Date:

PATENT REEL: 029092 FRAME: 0250

INVENTOR 4

Signature: Bulent AKSEL	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Bulent AKSEL	Date: Aup 2, 2012
STATE OF Texas ss.	
COUNTY OF Harris	
This 2 day of $August$, 2013 Bulent AKSEL, to me personally known as the assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/sh the purposes therein set forth. Seal	individual who executed the foregoing
SHIRLEY MELCHER Ny Commission Expires February 23, 2018	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 8

INVENTOR 5

Signature:	Date: <u>August 1st 2</u>	<u>512</u>
Witnessed by: <u>Sawn Wronks</u> Signature	J	12012
Dawn Toronto Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		*****
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF	' A NOTA
Christophe LANAUD	Date:	
STATE OF SS.		
This day of	before me personally came the a	above-nar

ove-named T Christophe LANAUD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

NOTARY

Page 6 of 8

INVENTOR 6

Signature: Julian O'FLYNN

Witnessed by: _ Signature

<u>Graum Steedman</u>

Witnessed by: Signatore

Date: <u>Suly</u> 23,2012

372

Date: <u>23 IUG 2012</u>

Date: 30

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

 Julian O'FLYNN
 Date:

 STATE OF
 Ss.

 COUNTY OF
 Ss.

 This ______ day of ______, ____ before me personally came the above-named

 Julian O'FLYNN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing

Julian O'FLYNN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 7

Signature:	Sett Fin	
Scott FINN		~

Date: July 23, 2012

Date: July 23, 2012

Printed Name of Witness

M.hannad Attia

Witnessed by: _____ Signature

Date: July 23. 212

Wei Wu Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

.

Scott FINN

Date:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named <u>Scott FINN</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 10/08/2012